
QUARTERLY REPORT AWARDED BIDS 2ND QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 2016 
 
 
AWARDED BIDS 2ND QUARTER OCTOBER 2016 
 
No bids awarded  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AWARDED BIDS 2ND QUARTER NOVEMBER 2016 
  

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

1 
 

Professional Service 
Provider for the 
Compilation of General 
Valuation Roll and 
Maintenance of the 
Supplementary Valuation 
Roll for the Period of 2017-
2022 in terms of the MFMA 
53 of 2003 
(LNMSEC32/001/2016/17) 

R 6 744 275.34 
Mod Hope 
Properties 

 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
Municipal SCM 
Regulations Section 32 
appointment  

Polokwane 

2 

 
 
Supply and Delivery of 
Skip Bins 
(LNM057/201617) 

R 136 500.00 
Black Bean 
Trading 15 cc 

 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 96.44 
Bidder C= 89.95 
Bidder D= 85.72 
Bidder E= 77.28 
Bidder F= 71.63 
Bidder G= 71.36 
Bidder H= 66.90 
Bidder I= 65.90 
Bidder J= 64.53 
Bidder K= 60.87 
Bidder L= 60.53 
Bidder M= 53.96 
Bidder N= 47.26 

Mamelodi 

   

 

 



Bidder O= 46.96 
Bidder P= 45.47 
Bidder Q= 44.37 
Bidder R= 33.48 
Bidder S= 27.62 
Bidder T= 19.78 
Bidder U= 18.75 
Bidder V= 16.48 
Bidder W= 11.41 
Bidder X= 10.04 
Bidder Y= 10.04 
Bidder Z= -4.10 
Bidder AA= -27.13 
Bidder AB= -59.86 

3 

Supply and Delivery of 
Wheelie Bins 
(LNM043/2016/17) 

R 1 050 000.00 
Black Bean 
Trading 15 cc 

 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 63.80 
Bidder C= 34.86 
Bidder D= 30.60 
Bidder E= 29.77 
Bidder F= 22.86 
Bidder G= 20.57 
Bidder H= 20.88 
Bidder I= 0.23 
Bidder J= -1.56 
Bidder K= -10.29 
Bidder L= -11.86 
Bidder M= -19.52 
Bidder N= -26.81 
Bidder O= -27.58 
Bidder P= -27.80 
Bidder Q= -27.81 
Bidder R= -33.96 
Bidder S= -34.05 
Bidder T= -37.29 
Bidder U= -53.95 
Bidder V= -54.00 
Bidder W= -58.14 
Bidder X= -144.29 
Bidder Y= -192.86 

Mamelodi 

 



AWARDED BIDS 2ND QUARTER DECEMBER 2016 
  

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

1 
 

Removal, Transport, 
Loading/Offloading of 
Illegal Structures By-Law 
Enforcement for a Period 
of 12 Months 
(LNM054/2016/17) 

R 5 643.00 per 
Load 

Aqua Transport 
and Plant Hire 

02 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 

Alberton 

2 

 
 
Supply and Delivery of 
Photocopy Papers 
(LNM058/201617) 

R 760.00 
Monthapane 
Trading 
Enterprise 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 99.29 
Bidder C= 77.80 
Bidder D= 47.90 
Bidder E= 42.68 

Mamaolo 

3 
Professional Service 
Provider for the 
Construction of Rakgoatha 
and Madisha Ditoro 
Community Hall 

R 755 113.20 
Tshashu 
Consulting and 
Projects 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 73.38 

Polokwane 

4 Professional Service 
Provider for the 
Electrification of Sefalaolo 

R160 056.00 
Bawelile 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 

Tzaneen 

   

 

 



The highest scorer at 
100.0 

5 
Professional Service 
Provider for the 
Electrification of Makurung 
(LNM006/2016/17) 

R 300 105.00 
Bawelile 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 

Tzaneen 

6 Professional Service 
Provider for the 
Electrification of 
Mamatonya 
(LNM003/2016/17) 

R 45 015.75 
Bawelile 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 

Tzaneen 

7 
Professional Service 
Provider for the 
Electrification of Khureng 
(LNM009/2016/17) 

R 238 000.00 
Kanas Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 

Polokwane 

8 Professional Service 
Provider for the 
Electrification of 
Mahlatjane 
(LNM005/2016/17) 

R 75 000.00 
Kanas Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 

Polokwane 

9 Professional Service 
Provider for Management 
and Operation of Landfill 
Site for a Period of 36 
Months in Terms of MFMA 
no 53 Read with Municipal 
SCM Regulations 32 
(LNM048/2016/17) 

R 12 489 330.29 

Mmatshepe 
Business 
Enterprise JV 
Theuwedi 
Trading 
Enterprise 

00 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
Municipal SCM 
Regulations Section 32 
appointment from 
(Greater Tzaneen 
Municipality) 

Tzaneen  

10 Professional Service 
Provider for Hweleshaneng 

R 1 234 027.20 
Maswika 
Consulting 

03 The service provider fully 
met our specification 

Polokwane 



Access Road from Gravel 
to Tar (LNM064/2016/17) 

Engineers  
The highest scorer at 
98.00 
 
Bidder B= 80.05 

11 

Professional Service 
Provider for Serobaneng 
Access Road from Gravel 
to Tar (LNM066/2016/17) 

R 933 637.20 
Dolmen 
Engineers cc 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 76.19 

Polokwane  

12 
Professional Service 
Provider for Mooiplaas 
Access Road from Gravel 
to Tar (LNM065/2016/17) 

R 1 051 992.00 
Aphane 
Consulting (Pty) 
Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 

Polokwane  

13 

Professional Service 
Provider for Hwelereng 
Access Road from Gravel 
to Tar (LNM070/2016/17) 

R 932 862.00 
Endecon Ubuntu 
(Pty) Ltd 

06 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
86.00 
 
Bidder B= 81.00 

Polokwane  

14 

Professional Service 
Provider for Mogotlane 
Storm Water Management 
(LNM062/2016/17) 

R 1 317 270.00 
A-M Consulting 
Engineers 

02 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
99.00 
 
Bidder B= 66.79 

Polokwane  

15 Professional Service 
Provider for Mathibela 

R 1 049 370.00 
Phekiso 
Consulting 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 

Polokwane  



 

 

Storm Water Management 
(LNM063/2016/17) 

Engineers  
The highest scorer at 
100.00 

16 
Professional Service 
Provider for Malakabaneng 
Access Road from Gravel 
to Tar (LNM028/2016/17) 

R 1 349 304.00 
Tlou Consulting 
(Pty) Ltd 

02 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
99.00 

Polokwane  

17 
Professional Service 
Provider for Sehlabeng 
Storm Water Management 
(LNM061/2016/17 

R 1 504 984.68 
Bawelile 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 

Tzaneen 

 


